

The state of the s	Approved	Denied
Date Action Taken:	7/6/10	
Other:		
. / 0		
Verified by:	1/2	

WASILLA CITY COUNCIL ACTION MEMORANDUM

AM No. 10-19

TITLE:

CANCELLING THE REGULAR JULY 26, 2010, CITY COUNCIL MEETING AND POSTPONING THE PUBLIC HEARINGS ON ORDINANCE SERIAL NOS. 10-21 AND 10-22 UNTIL THE NEXT REGULAR CITY COUNCIL MEETING OF AUGUST 9, 2010.

Agenda of: July 6, 2010

Date: July 1, 2010

Originator: Deputy City Clerk

Route to:	Department	Signature/Date
X	Finance Director	
X	Deputy Administrator	most feel
X	City Clerk	1500/A

REVIEWED	BY	MAYOR	VERNE	E.	RUPRIGHT	•	L	- Park
								W

FISCAL IMPACT: ☐ yes\$ or ☒ no

Funds Available yes no

Account name/number:

Attachments:

SUMMARY STATEMENT: On July 1, 2010, the Office of the City Clerk became aware that there would not be enough members present to establish a quorum at the upcoming Regular City Council Meeting of July 26, 2010. Due to this fact the July 26, 2010, meeting needs to be cancelled and the public hearings on Ordinance Serial Nos. 10-21 and 10-22 need to be postponed until the regular August 9, 2010, City Council meeting.

- 1. **Ordinance Serial No. 10-21**: Amending the FY11 Library Budget by accepting and appropriating \$6,005 from Alaska State Library Interlibrary Cooperation Grant funded by federal monies from the Institute of Museum and Library Services.
- Ordinance Serial No. 10-22: Directing the City Clerk to submit the question of exemption from the Alaska Public Offices Commission Financial Disclosure Law (AS 39.50) to the qualified voters of the city at the October 5, 2010, regular City election and providing for local adoption of a City of Wasilla disclosure and conflict of interest law.

STAFF RECOMMENDATION: Approve the adoption of AM No. 10-19.